

News Release - For Immediate Release, June 2, 2023

Media Contact: David Bennett, 422-2900

Grants totaling over \$1.1M for Community Interests in Allen County

The Foellinger Foundation Board of Directors has approved grants in the Community Interests category totaling \$1,155,000 to support 32 nonprofit organizations that provide services throughout Allen County.

"Helene Foellinger was an advocate of the arts and these grants reflect the Foundation's commitment to follow our donor's intent with continued support in our community," said David Bennett, Interim Foundation President. "We are grateful to the nonprofit organizations that provide services to Allen County residents. Their dedication helps enrich the culture in our area."

The following organizations received funding:

ACRES Land Trust Allen County - Fort Wayne Historical Society, Inc. (History Center) American National Red Cross Artlink Arts United of Greater Fort Wayne Audiences Unlimited Cass Housing Dr. Bill Lewis Center for Children **Embassy Theatre Foundation** Fort Wayne Ballet Fort Wayne Children's Choir Fort Wayne Children's Zoo Fort Wayne Cinema Center Fort Wayne Civic Theatre Fort Wayne Museum of Art Fort Wayne Philharmonic Orchestra Fort Wayne Trails

foellinger.org 260 422-2900 520 East Berry Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

We Champion Opportunity.



Fort Wayne Youtheatre Foundation for Art and Music In Elementary Education (FAME) Humane Fort Wayne Little River Wetlands Project Northeast Indiana Fund / Northeast Indiana Regional Partnership Northeast Indiana Innovation Center Northeast Indiana Public Radio Questa Education Foundation RemedyLIVE Science Central SCORE Northeast Indiana Stillwater Hospice University of Saint Francis (Jesters program) Volunteer Center RSVP Young Leaders of Northeast Indiana Foundation

###

About Foellinger Foundation

Foellinger Foundation is a private, charitable foundation that invests in organizations, programming, and initiatives that serve Allen County citizens with the greatest economic need and least opportunity. The Foundation was created in 1958 by Helene Foellinger, The News-Sentinel publisher from 1936 to 1981, and Esther Foellinger, her mother. Visit www.foellinger.org for more information.

foellinger.org 260 422-2900 520 East Berry Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

We Champion Opportunity.